
Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Monday, November 24, 2014

T2B Time 2 Beat/T2BP 

Howard EtzelJudge:

24 16Jump Height = # of dogs

24111 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyT2B

24085 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingT2B

24084 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerT2B

24068 Ranger, Flat Coated Retriever, Jayne McCloskeyT2B

24051 Aden, Golden Retriever, Lisa ClareT2B

24048 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttT2B

24045 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestT2B

24041 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenT2B

24035 Neville, Airedale Terrier, Anne MartindaleT2B

24030 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24029 Tuula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy BeardT2B

24020 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24017 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyT2B

24014 Koda, Alaskan Malamute, Pamela RenockT2B

24012 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24002 Memphis, Doberman Pinscher, Holly SandersT2B

20 35Jump Height = # of dogs

20284 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestT2B

20283 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyT2B

20281 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerT2B

20266 Whispa, Standard Poodle, Christine CimagliaT2B

20264 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayT2B

20235 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtT2B

20208 Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelT2B

20201 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonT2B

20197 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtT2B

20191 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingT2B

20166 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne SimonT2B

20113 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20112 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20104 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrT2B

20098 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryT2B

20091 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20087 Cote, All American, Jim KorasT2B

20084 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

20075 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraT2B

20073 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestT2B

20070 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesT2B

20061 Elvis, Border Collie, Andy WintherT2B

20050 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoT2B

20043 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelT2B

20040 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeT2B

20039 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanT2B

20023 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20016 Libby, Golden Retriever, Monica Land StathersT2B

20015 Scout, Border Collie, Kelly AnsaldoT2B

20014 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20008 Cali, Golden Retriever, Mary Swinson-BrownT2B

20004 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingT2B

20122 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyT2BP

20121 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettT2BP

20120 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettT2BP

16 29Jump Height = # of dogs

16184 Brie, Pyrenean Shepherd, Regina LibbyT2B

16170 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerT2B

16169 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleT2B

16137 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

T2B

16127 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderT2B

16102 Bindi, All American, David LindbergT2B

16093 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilT2B

16053 Divot, Shetland Sheepdog, Debby CartneyT2B

16048 Joule, Mudi, Pamela SturtzT2B

16047 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleT2B

16046 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyT2B

16043 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

16042 Mearle, Border Collie, Wayne SimonT2B

16041 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldT2B

16037 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraT2B

16031 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayT2B

16023 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontT2B

16009 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

16173 Chico, All American, Anne RieckenT2BP

16120 Gili, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardT2BP

16095 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingT2BP

16087 Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi StellmachT2BP

16081 Orso, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2BP

16079 Kaedence, Border Collie, Linda PatenaudeT2BP

16075 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestT2BP

16074 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeT2BP

16070 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonT2BP

16064 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2BP

Page 1 of  8This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Monday, November 24, 2014

16061 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2BP

12 11Jump Height = # of dogs

12033 Chloe, Papillon, Ken MattsonT2B

12032 Benny, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoT2B

12031 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonT2B

12008 Harriet, Cocker Spaniel, Tom KellyT2B

12120 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonT2BP

12103 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

T2BP

12081 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryT2BP

12065 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilT2BP

12057 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesT2BP

12055 Trolli, Icelandic Sheepdog, Robert ShipmanT2BP

12054 Brana, Icelandic Sheepdog, Nanette MacEwanT2BP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzT2B

8043 Molly, All American, Regina LibbyT2BP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Jill RobertsJudge:

26 3Jump Height = # of dogs

26003 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXB

26002 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXB

26001 Beamer, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXB

24 39Jump Height = # of dogs

24105 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAXA

24007 Jess, Weimaraner, Jan MullenAXA

24006 Indy, Weimaraner, Dorothy KirkAXA

24005 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXA

24002 Memphis, Doberman Pinscher, Holly SandersAXA

24001 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXA

24111 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

24107 Chance, Doberman Pinscher, Gwen GerowAXB

24085 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

24084 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXB

24083 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXB

24060 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24058 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24057 Sam, Vizsla, Noel WalterAXB

24055 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXB

24051 Aden, Golden Retriever, Lisa ClareAXB

24048 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24045 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

24042 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXB

24041 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAXB

24039 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24037 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXB

24036 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXB

24035 Neville, Airedale Terrier, Anne MartindaleAXB

24034 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

24033 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

24032 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXB

24031 Keno, German Shepherd Dog, Joe DeYoungAXB

24030 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24029 Tuula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy BeardAXB

24026 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXB

24024 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXB

24023 Antares, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXB

24020 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24017 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXB

24015 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXB

24014 Koda, Alaskan Malamute, Pamela RenockAXB

24013 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24012 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

20 83Jump Height = # of dogs

20235 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtAXA

20017 Maeve, Kerry Blue Terrier, Carol WertAXA

20016 Libby, Golden Retriever, Monica Land StathersAXA

20015 Scout, Border Collie, Kelly AnsaldoAXA

20014 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXA

20008 Cali, Golden Retriever, Mary Swinson-BrownAXA

20004 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXA

20325 Pierce, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAXB

20283 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

20282 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXB

20281 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerAXB

20271 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20270 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20266 Whispa, Standard Poodle, Christine CimagliaAXB

20265 Blaze, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerAXB

20264 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayAXB

20220 Jade, Golden Retriever, Donna SchmidtAXB

20219 Toffee, Golden Retriever, Alison SilvesterAXB
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20209 Ace, Dalmatian, Linda KaufmanAXB

20208 Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelAXB

20206 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischAXB

20202 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXB

20201 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXB

20198 Reba, Australian Shepherd, Christine FleischmannAXB

20197 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXB

20191 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

20188 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXB

20113 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20112 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20111 Loud, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXB

20107 Cue!, Border Collie, Kendall FairchildAXB

20104 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrAXB

20101 Busy, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzAXB

20099 Hattie, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerAXB

20098 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20097 Ditto, Portuguese Water Dog, Pat WardwellAXB

20095 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20091 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20087 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXB

20086 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20084 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20081 Arwen, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyAXB

20075 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

20074 Prize, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXB

20073 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20072 Savvy, Whippet, Ariel SchoenfeldAXB

20071 Shela, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAXB

20070 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20068 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXB

20067 Daisy, Border Collie, Lou ScrimaleAXB

20061 Elvis, Border Collie, Andy WintherAXB

20060 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerAXB

20057 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXB

20054 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20051 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaAXB

20050 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoAXB

20047 Belle, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXB

20045 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXB

20043 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXB

20042 O'my, Border Collie, Lois PlattAXB

20041 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally KingAXB

20040 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20039 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXB

20038 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerAXB

20036 Kink, All American, Allison BlakleyAXB

20030 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20029 Parker, Australian Shepherd, Manny YvarsAXB

20027 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

20024 Dyne, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzAXB

20023 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20022 Guts, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXB

20020 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20012 Keebler, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyAXB

20330 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXPB

20230 Flicka, Pointer, Nancy OglesbyAXPB

20135 Maya, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXPB

20131 Kobi, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXPB

20128 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise KremerAXPB

20127 Peach, Irish Setter, Terri TurnerAXPB

20126 Jazzi, Irish Setter, James A Turner AXPB

20122 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyAXPB

20121 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20120 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

16 59Jump Height = # of dogs

16183 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXA

16168 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXA

16013 Jiggy, Manchester Terrier, Carol WertAXA

16011 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXA

16009 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXA

16003 Zumba, American Water Spaniel, Trudy PaquinAXA

16173 Chico, All American, Anne RieckenAXPA

16095 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXPA

16058 Abby, Dalmatian, Barbara GarceauAXPA

16171 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXB

16170 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXB

16169 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16137 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXB

16134 Maggie, Iceland Sheepdog, Donald DenetteAXB

16127 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXB

16053 Divot, Shetland Sheepdog, Debby CartneyAXB

16052 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXB

16051 Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXB

16050 Jamie, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzAXB

16049 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16048 Joule, Mudi, Pamela SturtzAXB
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16047 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXB

16046 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16043 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16042 Mearle, Border Collie, Wayne SimonAXB

16041 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldAXB

16040 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXB

16037 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXB

16031 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

16029 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16027 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXB

16023 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXB

16022 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16021 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXB

16019 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

16017 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16016 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16015 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

16210 Myles, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAXPB

16182 Ella, Flat Coated Retriever, Nancy TriouAXPB

16181 Tess, English Springer Spaniel, Mark SackAXPB

16180 Luna, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXPB

16176 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXPB

16175 Juice, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXPB

16152 Tallie, Golden Retriever, Randall MillerAXPB

16087 Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi StellmachAXPB

16083 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAXPB

16082 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16081 Orso, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16079 Kaedence, Border Collie, Linda PatenaudeAXPB

16075 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXPB

16074 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

16070 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16068 Spirit, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyAXPB

16066 Darby, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard AXPB

16065 Rook, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAXPB

16064 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16062 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXPB

16061 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

12 38Jump Height = # of dogs

12004 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXA

12128 Tally, Shetland Sheepdog, Mason CableAXPA

12117 Brewster, Lowchen, Christine BartosAXB

12116 Derby, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen McKayAXB

12115 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAXB

12114 Piper, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen McKay  AXB

12096 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXB

12052 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12050 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

12046 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12045 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

12043 Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXB

12042 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12041 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12039 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAXB

12037 Wills, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Theresa Nolan   AXB

12033 Chloe, Papillon, Ken MattsonAXB

12032 Benny, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoAXB

12031 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12030 Elijah James, Cocker Spaniel, Anne Kelly    AXB

12029 Ozzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom Kelly   AXB

12027 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

12022 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

12021 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXB

12019 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXB

12018 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12017 Gib, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa MarcusAXB

12008 Harriet, Cocker Spaniel, Tom KellyAXB

12006 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12121 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

12120 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXPB

12103 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXPB

12101 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAXPB

12065 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXPB

12057 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12056 Auggie, Cocker Spaniel, Doris  O'BrienAXPB

12055 Trolli, Icelandic Sheepdog, Robert ShipmanAXPB

12054 Brana, Icelandic Sheepdog, Nanette MacEwanAXPB

8 20Jump Height = # of dogs

8003 Jada, Wire Hair Dachshund, Maryanne SantomauroAXA

8002 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXA

8036 Sophie, West Highland White Terrier, Melissa SmeyAXPA

8105 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8079 Demi, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAXB

8059 Rocky, Chihuahua, Jess KolakowskiAXB

8032 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8030 Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine HolmesAXB
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8028 Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando RussellAXB

8019 Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXB

8018 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXB

8016 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8015 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXB

8011 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8082 Dolly, Shetland Sheepdog, Harold  WittingAXPB

8068 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAXPB

8063 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8043 Molly, All American, Regina LibbyAXPB

8038 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXPB

8037 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXPB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jill RobertsJudge:

26 3Jump Height = # of dogs

26003 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXJB

26002 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXJB

26001 Beamer, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXJB

24 39Jump Height = # of dogs

24125 Cruzan, Weimaraner, Lynette BresnahanAXJA

24105 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAXJA

24045 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJA

24042 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXJA

24006 Indy, Weimaraner, Dorothy KirkAXJA

24005 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJA

24111 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

24107 Chance, Doberman Pinscher, Gwen GerowAXJB

24085 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

24083 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXJB

24060 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24058 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24057 Sam, Vizsla, Noel WalterAXJB

24055 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXJB

24051 Aden, Golden Retriever, Lisa ClareAXJB

24048 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24041 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAXJB

24039 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24037 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXJB

24036 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXJB

24035 Neville, Airedale Terrier, Anne MartindaleAXJB

24034 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24033 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

24032 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXJB

24031 Keno, German Shepherd Dog, Joe DeYoungAXJB

24030 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24029 Tuula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy BeardAXJB

24026 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXJB

24024 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXJB

24023 Antares, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXJB

24020 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24017 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXJB

24015 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXJB

24014 Koda, Alaskan Malamute, Pamela RenockAXJB

24013 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24012 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24007 Jess, Weimaraner, Jan MullenAXJB

24002 Memphis, Doberman Pinscher, Holly SandersAXJB

24001 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXJB

20 84Jump Height = # of dogs

20281 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerAXJA

20235 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtAXJA

20166 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne SimonAXJA

20016 Libby, Golden Retriever, Monica Land StathersAXJA

20015 Scout, Border Collie, Kelly AnsaldoAXJA

20014 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJA

20325 Pierce, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAXJB

20283 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

20282 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXJB

20271 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20270 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20266 Whispa, Standard Poodle, Christine CimagliaAXJB

20265 Blaze, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerAXJB

20264 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayAXJB

20220 Jade, Golden Retriever, Donna SchmidtAXJB

20219 Toffee, Golden Retriever, Alison SilvesterAXJB

20209 Ace, Dalmatian, Linda KaufmanAXJB

20208 Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelAXJB

20206 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischAXJB

20202 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXJB

20201 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXJB

20198 Reba, Australian Shepherd, Christine FleischmannAXJB
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20197 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXJB

20191 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

20188 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXJB

20113 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20112 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20111 Loud, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXJB

20107 Cue!, Border Collie, Kendall FairchildAXJB

20104 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrAXJB

20101 Busy, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzAXJB

20099 Hattie, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerAXJB

20098 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20097 Ditto, Portuguese Water Dog, Pat WardwellAXJB

20095 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20091 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20087 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXJB

20086 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20084 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20081 Arwen, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyAXJB

20075 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

20074 Prize, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXJB

20073 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20072 Savvy, Whippet, Ariel SchoenfeldAXJB

20071 Shela, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAXJB

20070 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20068 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXJB

20067 Daisy, Border Collie, Lou ScrimaleAXJB

20061 Elvis, Border Collie, Andy WintherAXJB

20060 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerAXJB

20057 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJB

20054 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20051 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaAXJB

20050 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoAXJB

20047 Belle, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJB

20045 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXJB

20043 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXJB

20042 O'my, Border Collie, Lois PlattAXJB

20041 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally KingAXJB

20040 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20039 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXJB

20038 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerAXJB

20036 Kink, All American, Allison BlakleyAXJB

20030 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20029 Parker, Australian Shepherd, Manny YvarsAXJB

20027 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

20024 Dyne, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzAXJB

20023 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20022 Guts, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXJB

20020 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20017 Maeve, Kerry Blue Terrier, Carol WertAXJB

20012 Keebler, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyAXJB

20008 Cali, Golden Retriever, Mary Swinson-BrownAXJB

20004 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXJB

20330 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAJPB

20230 Flicka, Pointer, Nancy OglesbyAJPB

20135 Maya, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAJPB

20131 Kobi, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAJPB

20128 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise KremerAJPB

20127 Peach, Irish Setter, Terri TurnerAJPB

20126 Jazzi, Irish Setter, James A Turner AJPB

20122 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyAJPB

20121 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20120 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

16 61Jump Height = # of dogs

16168 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXJA

16093 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXJA

16013 Jiggy, Manchester Terrier, Carol WertAXJA

16009 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJA

16003 Zumba, American Water Spaniel, Trudy PaquinAXJA

16173 Chico, All American, Anne RieckenAJPA

16095 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAJPA

16183 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJB

16171 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXJB

16170 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXJB

16169 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16137 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXJB

16134 Maggie, Iceland Sheepdog, Donald DenetteAXJB

16127 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXJB

16053 Divot, Shetland Sheepdog, Debby CartneyAXJB

16052 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXJB

16051 Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXJB

16050 Jamie, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzAXJB

16049 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16048 Joule, Mudi, Pamela SturtzAXJB

16047 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXJB

16046 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16043 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16042 Mearle, Border Collie, Wayne SimonAXJB
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16041 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16040 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXJB

16037 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXJB

16031 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

16029 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16027 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXJB

16023 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXJB

16022 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16021 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXJB

16019 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

16017 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16016 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJB

16015 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

16011 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXJB

16210 Myles, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAJPB

16182 Ella, Flat Coated Retriever, Nancy TriouAJPB

16181 Tess, English Springer Spaniel, Mark SackAJPB

16180 Luna, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAJPB

16176 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAJPB

16175 Juice, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAJPB

16152 Tallie, Golden Retriever, Randall MillerAJPB

16117 Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav ReccoAJPB

16087 Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi StellmachAJPB

16083 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAJPB

16082 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16081 Orso, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16079 Kaedence, Border Collie, Linda PatenaudeAJPB

16075 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestAJPB

16074 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

16070 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16068 Spirit, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyAJPB

16066 Darby, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard AJPB

16065 Rook, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAJPB

16064 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16062 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAJPB

16061 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16058 Abby, Dalmatian, Barbara GarceauAJPB

12 39Jump Height = # of dogs

12078 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJA

12117 Brewster, Lowchen, Christine BartosAXJB

12116 Derby, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen McKayAXJB

12115 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAXJB

12114 Piper, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen McKay  AXJB

12096 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXJB

12052 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12050 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12046 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12045 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

12043 Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXJB

12042 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12041 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12039 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAXJB

12037 Wills, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Theresa Nolan   AXJB

12033 Chloe, Papillon, Ken MattsonAXJB

12032 Benny, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoAXJB

12031 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12030 Elijah James, Cocker Spaniel, Anne Kelly    AXJB

12029 Ozzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom Kelly   AXJB

12027 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

12022 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

12021 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXJB

12019 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXJB

12018 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12017 Gib, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa MarcusAXJB

12008 Harriet, Cocker Spaniel, Tom KellyAXJB

12006 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12004 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12128 Tally, Shetland Sheepdog, Mason CableAJPB

12121 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAJPB

12120 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAJPB

12103 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AJPB

12101 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAJPB

12065 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAJPB

12057 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12056 Auggie, Cocker Spaniel, Doris  O'BrienAJPB

12055 Trolli, Icelandic Sheepdog, Robert ShipmanAJPB

12054 Brana, Icelandic Sheepdog, Nanette MacEwanAJPB

8 20Jump Height = # of dogs

8003 Jada, Wire Hair Dachshund, Maryanne SantomauroAXJA

8002 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJA

8036 Sophie, West Highland White Terrier, Melissa SmeyAJPA

8105 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8079 Demi, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAXJB

8059 Rocky, Chihuahua, Jess KolakowskiAXJB

8032 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8030 Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine HolmesAXJB
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8028 Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando RussellAXJB

8019 Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXJB

8018 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXJB

8016 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8015 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXJB

8011 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8082 Dolly, Shetland Sheepdog, Harold  WittingAJPB

8068 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAJPB

8063 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8043 Molly, All American, Regina LibbyAJPB

8038 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAJPB

8037 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAJPB
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